BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL
NEXT MEETING

Wednesday 11t" February 2015, 7:30pm: Buckland Brewer School

1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
1413

1414
1415
1416
1417
1418

1419
1420
1421
1422

1423
1424
1425
1426

1427

Business to be transacted at the meeting:

Apologies for Absence

Minutes of the Meetings of the Parish Council on 14™ and 28" January 2015
Declarations of Interest

Public Participation

Crime Report: PCSO Liz Rendle

Presentation by Chris Turner: Lemon Jelly

Clerk’s Report: i) Correspondence ii) The Transparency Code iii) Insurance and

Training Requirements for Councillors undertaking works

Grant Request: Citizens Advice Bureau

Consultation re Public Transport Review

Village Bus Services

Bideford Medical Centre: Parking Issue and Virtual Patient Participation Group

Thornhillhead Moor i) Replacement Cheques for 2 Graziers ii) Fly-tipping
iii) Signage
TAP Fund 2014/15: Vicar’s Walk

Babeleigh Barton Road

New Community Hall Land Transfer Update

Fields and Allotments i) Offers re allotment plots 5b and 8 ii) Gate post at

entrance to football pitch iii) Transfer of Small Farm Payment Entitlement

Snow Warden’s Report

Annual Parish Meeting 2015

Members’ Reports

Planning:

i)  Applications: 1/0128/2014/FUL, Braddons Park, Erection of a wind turbine,
measuring 34.6m to tip with associated infrastructure — discussed by Plans
Committee 5/2/15

ii) 1/1050/2014/0UTM, Land adjacent to Orleigh Close, 27 dwellings (18 open
market and 9 affordable)

iii) 1/0029/2015/FUL, 1/0030/2015/FUL & 1/0031/2015/FUL, Silklands Farm,
Resubmissions re Poultry Sheds A, B & C

iv) 1/0050/2015/FUL, Jewells Cottage, Gorwood Road - Porch to front elevation

v) Decisions: 1/1286/2014/FUL, 10 Hillpark, Proposed conservatory — Granted
Permission

vi) 1/1329/2014/REM, Gorwood Road, Reserved matters for one dwelling, pursuant
to 1/0981/2013/0UT — Granted Permission

Accounts

ALL WELCOME



