# BUCKLAND BREWER PARISH COUNCIL NEXT MEETING

## Wednesday 11th February 2015, 7:30pm: Buckland Brewer School

### Business to be transacted at the meeting:

1407	Apologies for Absence
1408	Minutes of the Meetings of the Parish Council on 14 <sup>th</sup> and 28 <sup>th</sup> January 2015
1409	Declarations of Interest
1410	Public Participation
1411	Crime Report: PCSO Liz Rendle
1412	Presentation by Chris Turner: Lemon Jelly
1413	Clerk's Report: i) Correspondence ii) The Transparency Code iii) Insurance and Training Requirements for Councillors undertaking works
1414	Grant Request: Citizens Advice Bureau
1415	Consultation re Public Transport Review
1416	Village Bus Services
1417	Bideford Medical Centre: Parking Issue and Virtual Patient Participation Group
1418	Thornhillhead Moor i) Replacement Cheques for 2 Graziers ii) Fly-tipping iii) Signage
1419	TAP Fund 2014/15: Vicar's Walk
1420	Babeleigh Barton Road
1421	New Community Hall Land Transfer Update
1422	Fields and Allotments i) Offers re allotment plots 5b and 8 ii) Gate post at entrance to football pitch iii) Transfer of Small Farm Payment Entitlement
1423	Snow Warden's Report
1424	Annual Parish Meeting 2015
1425	Members' Reports
1426	Planning:
	i) Applications: 1/0128/2014/FUL, Braddons Park, Erection of a wind turbine,

ii) 1/1050/2014/OUTM, Land adjacent to Orleigh Close, 27 dwellings (18 open market and 9 affordable)

measuring 34.6m to tip with associated infrastructure – discussed by Plans

- iii) 1/0029/2015/FUL, 1/0030/2015/FUL & 1/0031/2015/FUL, Silklands Farm, Resubmissions re Poultry Sheds A, B & C
- iv) 1/0050/2015/FUL, Jewells Cottage, Gorwood Road Porch to front elevation
- v) <u>Decisions:</u> 1/1286/2014/FUL, 10 Hillpark, Proposed conservatory Granted Permission
- vi) 1/1329/2014/REM, Gorwood Road, Reserved matters for one dwelling, pursuant to 1/0981/2013/OUT Granted Permission

#### 1427 Accounts

Committee 5/2/15

## **ALL WELCOME**